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DOOR GRILLE

Door Grilles are manufactured of extruded Type 50S anodising grade
aluminium which incorporates a set of inverted vee section vanes to
ensure a vision proof assembly.
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A matching telescopic flange is available for either standard or extra
wide doors or partition. The grille is suitable for sidewall, door or
partition mounting and is normally used for extract or air transfer
applications. Typical installations include offices, shops, hotels,
restaurants, schools and most commercial or industrial buildings.
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FRAME OPTIONS STANDARD SIZES | |
20mm 200 x 200 U——;;—O—R——U
300 x 300 ‘ !
400 x 300
400 x 200
FINISHING OPTIONS TERMINOLOGY wal
: OF = Over Fl
(NA) = Natural Anodised ON - O\\I/eerr szge OTHER
(PC) = Powder Coated HS = Hole Size TERMINOLOGY
(WS) = Wet Spray . :
NA = Natural Anodised 1. Clear Opening
PC = Powder Coated % (H)glezenisr:ée Opening
WS = Wet Spray 4. Duct Size o

Wall
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SELECTION DATA

— 0.6
— 100 <
| 05
| 04 100
| 150
03
| 025
1150
1200
250
| 300
| 350
0.75 ) | 500 | 400
[ 0.06 ”., | 550
i EE 00 450
>Z —
| 0.05 £a [ 650 | 500
N S5 L 700 L 550
| 0.04 i g | 750 600
Y2 L 800
n a0 | 850 S
b | 900 S
| 0.03 L 950 e
» L 1000 0]
o L 1050 T
£ L 1700 T
3 L 1150
I [ 1200
= = <
< S
T
}_
)
=
EXAMPLE

—— 0,0/m3/s THROUGH A
—— 200mm x 250mm GIVES
PRESSURE DROP OF 20N/m2
FACE VELOCITY OF 2m/s.
ALTERNATE SIZES MAY
BE OBTAINED BY PIVOTING ON LINE A-A.
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STOCKIST OF :

Grilles & Diffusers
Sheet Metal Products
Insulation Products
Dampers

Flexible Ducting
Condensate Pumps
Fans

AFRICA AIRCONDITIONING
& INSULATION SYSTEMS (PTY) LTD

Unit 1A Buro Centre, 11 Garth Road,
Mayville, Durban, South Africa

t:+27 871357120
e: sales@africaaircon.co.za
w: www.africaaircon.co.za

Adhesives & Sealants
Duct Board
Aircon Accessories

Fibreglass Insulation
Closed Cell Insulation
Copper Insulation




